GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 4826
(To be answered on the 31 March 2022)

RANKING OF 1Gl AIRPORT , DELHI

4826. SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the IGI Airport, Delhi has been selected amongst one of the fifth
best airports of the world and the best airport in Central Asia and India as
per arecent survey;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of airports selected from India in the said survey?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foraTeToT 51Tl 31 3153 Jiit (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(&) & (b): Indira Gandhi International (IGI) Airport, Delhi isranked among
the top fifty best airports globally by 2021 Skytrax World Airport Awards.
Further, Delhi Airport has won the 'Best Airport in India/Central Asia’,
'COVID-19 Airport Excellence' and 'Best Airport Cleanlinessin Central Asia
and India' awardsin the 2021 Skytrax World Airport Awards.

(c): Hyderabad, Mumbai and Bengaluru Airports also feature in Top 100
Airportslist published by 2021 Skytrax World Airport Awards. Participation
in the survey for ranking of airportsis upto the airport operators, to guage
their performance against the benchmark standards. In India, most of the
airport operators participate in the Airports Council International (ACl)-
Airport Service Quality (ASQ) survey. Airports namely IGl Airport, Delhi,
Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj International Airport, Mumbai, Rajiv Gandhi
International Airport, Hyderabad, Cochin International Airport, Cochin,
Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel International Airport, Ahmedabad and Chandigarh
Airport, Chandigarh have won awards in different categoriesin the ASQ
Awards for 2021.
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